
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Project Assessment and Evaluation (Project Planning 91 days Wed 6/1/11 Tue 8/30/11
2 Records Search 16 days Wed 6/1/11 Thu 6/16/11

3 Topographic Survey 91 days Wed 6/1/11 Tue 8/30/11

4 Geotechnical Analysis 91 days Wed 6/1/11 Tue 8/30/11

5 Existing Utilities Search 46 days Wed 6/1/11 Sat 7/16/11

6 Operational Plan and Hydraulic Analysis 60 days Wed 6/1/11 Sat 7/30/11

7 Right-of-Way / Easement Plan 242 days Wed 8/31/11 Sat 4/28/12
8 Preparation of Legal Documents 61 days Wed 8/31/11 Sun 10/30/11

9 Easement Acquisition 181 days Mon 10/31/11 Sat 4/28/12

10 CEQA Environmental Documentation (completed) 0 days Thu 12/23/10 Thu 12/23/10

11 Financing Development (not required) 0 days Thu 12/23/10 Thu 12/23/10

12 Permitting 152 days Sun 7/31/11 Thu 12/29/11

13 Project Design 122 days Tue 8/30/11 Thu 12/29/11
14 Recharge Basin Design 31 days Wed 8/31/11 Fri 9/30/11

15 Recharge Pipeline Network Design 31 days Wed 8/31/11 Fri 9/30/11

16 Recovery Well Design 61 days Fri 9/30/11 Tue 11/29/11

17 Recovery Well Pipeline Network Design 61 days Fri 9/30/11 Tue 11/29/11

18 Recovery Well Transmission Main Design 91 days Fri 9/30/11 Thu 12/29/11

19 Pump Station Design 122 days Tue 8/30/11 Thu 12/29/11

20 Project Bids Solicitation 137 days Fri 10/14/11 Mon 2/27/12
21 Recharge Basin and Recharge Water Pipeline

Network
31 days Fri 10/14/11 Sun 11/13/11

22 Recovery Wells, Recovery Collector Pipeline
Network, Recovery Water Transmission Main, and
Pump Station

46 days Fri 1/13/12 Mon 2/27/12

23 Project Construction 663 days Thu 12/1/11 Mon 9/23/13
24 Recharge Basin and Recharge Water Pipeline

Network
151 days Thu 12/1/11 Sun 4/29/12

25 Recovery Well and Recovery Collector Pipeline
Network

481 days Mon 4/30/12 Fri 8/23/13

26 Recovery Water Transmission Main 481 days Mon 4/30/12 Fri 8/23/13

27 Pump Station 481 days Mon 4/30/12 Fri 8/23/13

28 Operational Testing and Start Up 31 days Sat 8/24/13 Mon 9/23/13

29 Implementation of Environmental Mitigation
Measures

1090 days Wed 12/1/10 Sun 11/24/13

30 Monitoring and Assessment 366 days Tue 9/24/13 Wed 9/24/14
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